# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch, f/k/a Credit Suisee First Boston, Cayman Islands Branch		12/05/2005	Bank: CAYMAN ISLANDS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMF Billiards & Games, LLC	
Street Address:	AMF Bowling Worldwide, Inc.	
Internal Address:	8100 AMF Drive	
City:	Mechanicsville	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23111	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2185698	RENAISSANCE
Registration Number:	1993923	ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	1993922	GRAND PRIX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900037464

Fax Number: (202)659-1559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 659 - 6944

Email: MBergsman@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Marc A. Bergsman Address Line 1: Dickinson Wright PLLC

Address Line 2: 1901 L Street, N.W., Suite 800

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 047833-00021

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003206 FRAME: 0612

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc A. Bergsman	
Signature:	/Marc A. Bergsman/	
Date:	12/08/2005	
Total Attachments: 3 source=amf release of security agreement#page1.tif source=amf release of security agreement#page2.tif source=amf release of security agreement#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003206 FRAME: 0613

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release"), dated as of <u>Perember</u> <u>\$\infty\$</u>, 2005, by Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch, as Collateral Agent ("Agent"), grants a release of security interest in trademarks to AMF Billiards & Games LLC ("Borrower") as follows:

WHEREAS, AMF Bowling Worldwide, Inc. ("WINC") and Agent are parties to a certain Security Agreement, dated as of February 27, 2004 (this agreement, as amended, restated, or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Party Accession Agreement, dated as of June 3, 2005, among Borrower, WINC, and Agent, Borrower became a party to the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, WINC and Agent, and AMF Bowling Products, Inc. ("Products") and Agent, entered into Assignments of Security Interest in United States Patents and Trademarks dated February 27, 2004 (the "Patent and Trademark Security Interest Agreements") by which WINC and Products granted to Agent a continuing security interest in, and continuing lien upon, all right, title, and interest of WINC and Products in and to the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached **Schedule A**, together with all goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by each, and all renewals thereof (the "Released Trademarks"), among other trademarks and service marks, which Patent and Trademark Security Interest Agreements were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on March 18, 2004, at Reel/Frame No. 2813/0175 and on April 13, 2004, at Reel/Frame No. 2827/0591; and

WHEREAS, subsequent to an assignment executed on June 7, 2005, and recorded with the USPTO on June 8, 2005, at Reel/Frame No. 3099/0776, all of the Released Trademarks are owned as of record solely in the name of Borrower; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Borrower has fulfilled its obligations and commitments and Agent has released and has agreed to release its continuing security interest in, and continuing lien upon, and assign to Borrower any and all interest it may have in the Released Trademarks of Borrower; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Agent will retain a continuing security interest in, and continuing lien upon, the Patent and Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Patent and Trademark Security Interest Agreements) not listed on the attached **Schedule A**.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. Agent hereby releases its continuing security interest in, and continuing lien upon, and assigns its entire right, title and interest in, if any, the Released Trademarks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003206 FRAME: 0614

- 2. This Release has been executed and delivered by Agent for the purpose of releasing, removing, or otherwise eliminating the Patent and Trademark Security Interest Agreements in favor of Agent in the Released Trademarks that have been filed with the USPTO and, to the extent required, any other such offices in other countries of the world. All of Borrower's obligations under the Patent and Trademark Security Interest Agreements as they pertain to the Released Trademarks are thus terminated as of the date first set forth above.
- 3. Agent has a continuing obligation to sign all agreements, documents, or otherwise, necessary to carry out this Release and the obligations herein.
- 4. This Release shall be binding upon Borrower's legal representatives, successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS as of the 5th day of Member, 2005.

CREDIT SUISSE, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH (F/K/A CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH), as	AMF BILLIARDS & GAMES LLC, as Borrower
Agent  By:  Name: DAVID DODD  Title:VICE PRESIDENT	Name: Merrell C. Wreden Title: Authorized Agent
Name: MIKHAIL FAYBUSOVICH Title: ASSOCIATE	
STATE OF NEW YOLK )	
	dged before me this <u>30</u> day of <u>November</u> 2005 as <u>VICE MESIDENT ASSOCIATE</u> of corporation, on behalf of CREDIT
My commission expires:  MARJORIE E. BULL  NOTARY PUBLIC, State Of New York  No. 018U6055282  Qualified in New York County	whell
Commission Expires February 20, 20	Notary Public

- 2 -

# Exhibit A to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

<b>25.</b>					
RENAISSANCE	U.S.A.	Registered	2,185,698	09/01/1998	Class 28: pool, billiard and snooker tables
RENAISSANCE	China	Registered	803422	12/27/1995	Class 28: swimming pools, snooker and billiard tables and accessories, game tables
ADVANTAGE	U.S.A.	Registered	1,993,923	08/13/1996	Class 28: pool, billiard and snooker tables
GRAND PRIX	U.S.A.	Registered	1,993,922	08/13/1996	Class 28: pool, billiard and snooker tables
CLAYTON SERIES		Unregistered - common law rights attach			Billiard related products

- 3 -

466710

**RECORDED: 12/08/2005** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003206 FRAME: 0616